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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

2025

M Tu w Th F

1
4 5 6 7 8
11 12 13 14 15
18 19 20 21 22
25 26 27 28 29

12 Aug: Mother's Day
25 Aug: START OF TERM 1
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16-20 Feb: HALF TERM BREAK (TERM 2)
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5 Dec: Father's Day
12 Dec: LAST DAY OF TERM 1
31 Dec: New Year's Eve
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1-3 Jun: HALF TERM BREAK (TERM 3)
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1 Jun: Substitution for National Labour Day (1 May)
2 Jun: Substitution for Visakha Bucha Day (31 May)

3 Jun: H.M. Queen Suthida's Birthday
26 Jun: LAST DAY OF TERM 3

School Closed - Administration Office Open

School & Administration Office Closed

Start & Last Day of Term
I Staff Training
New Staff Days
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ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026 SUMMARY
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13 Oct: H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej The Great Memorial Day

13-17 Oct: HALF TERM BREAK (TERM 1)
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17 Oct: Substitution for King Chulalongkorn Memorial Day
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1 Jan: New Year's Day
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2 Jan: Substitution for Constitution Day (10 Dec)

6 Jan: START OF TERM 2
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3 Apr: LAST DAY OF TERM 2
6 Apr: Chakri Memorial Day
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7 Apr: Substitution for Makha Bucha Day (3 March)

13-15 Apr: Songkran Festival
20 Apr: START OF TERM 3
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28 Jul: H.M. King Maha Vajiralongkorn's Birthday

29 Jul: Asarnha Bucha Day
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Term 1:74 Days | Term 2: 59 Days | Term 3: 47 Days
Total = 180 Days
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2025-2026 TERM DATES

One

Two

Three

Term 1 Begins

Half Term Break
Term Recommences
Public Holiday

Term 1 Ends

School Closed

Monday 25th August 2025

Monday 13th — Friday 17th October 2025

Monday 20th October 2025

Friday 5th December 2025 (Father's Day)

Friday 12th December 2025

Monday 15th December 2025 — Friday 2nd January 2026

Term 2 Begins

Half Term Break
Term Recommences
Term 2 Ends

School Closed

Tuesday 6th January 2026

Monday 16th — Friday 20th February 2026
Monday 23rd February 2026

Friday 3rd April 2026

Monday 6th April — Friday 17th April 2026

Term 3 Begins

Half Term Break
Term Recommences
Term 3 Ends

Monday 20th April 2026

Monday 1st — Wednesday 3rd June 2026
Thursday 4th June 2026

Friday 26th June 2026



